
Mr . Hoang Vs.n Loe 
c/o :Mr. Robert J. Y.dddleton 
Program .A.nalyst 
Bureau of Program Evaluation 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Office of Admi nistration 
Governor's Office 
Harris urg, P€nnsylvania 

Dear Hr. Loe; 

April 6, 1959 

It is unfortunate that you did not inform tither this office or Mr. 
Middleton in sufficient ti.Joo to cancel the reservati on be had made at 
the TI1CA for your stay in Flarrisburg. He called this morning wondering 
what had happened to you and evidently had not received your nntifiaation 
concerning the delayed arrival. I feel that I am very responsible since 
you evidently had great difficulties obtainin~ a reservat ion from 
Chattanooga to Harrisburg a problem I did not anticipate. 

I have just been t,o the post office regarding a parcel ldlich yo~ 
mailed before goinz to Tennessee. Evidently this was received i n 
San rancisco in damaged condition and they ascertained that the con­
tents therein werB not as described on your declaration sheet. Tbe 
gentleman at the post office informs me that you will need to list 
every article in the parcel including the k i nd of material that it 
is made of and indicating purchase and current value, etc. lie mentioned 
that they had found things other than clothing in this parcel and that 
it was not acceptable by them for shipment under these conditions . To 
further identify this package the postage paid was 4.69. I shall bring 
this to the of~ice and await your instructi ons concerning its disposition . 
Also please find enclosed a letter for yo·, which arrived today and a 
reminder that I forwarded some mail to you on Friday, care of the YMCA in , , 
Harrisrorg. ; . 

Please find enclosed also copies of the remainder of my letters to 
· ashington. 

EC:ms 

Enc: (J) 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

\ 

April 6, 1959

Mr. Hoang Van Loc
c/o Mr. Robert J. Middleton
Program Analyst
Bureau of Program Evaluation
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of Administration
Governor's Office
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Loc:

It is unfortunate that you did not inform either this office or Mr.
Middleton in sufficient time to cancel the reservation he had made at
the YMCA for your stay in Harrisburg. He called this morning wondering
what had happened to you and evidently had not received your notification
concerning the delayed arrival. I feel that I am very responsible since
you evidently had great difficulties obtaining a reservation from
Chattanooga to Harrisburg a problem I did not anticipate.

I have just been to the post office regarding a parcel which you
mailed before going to Tennessee. Evidently this was received in
San Francisco in damaged condition and they ascertained that the con-
tents therein were not as described on your declaration sheet. The
gentleman at the post office informs me that you will need to list
every article in the parcel including the kind of material that it
is made of and indicating purchase and current value, etc. He mentioned
that they had found things other than clothing in this parcel and that

Toit was not acceptable by them for shipment under these conditions.
further identify this package the postage paid was $4.69. I shall bring
this to the office and await your instructions concerning its disposition.
Also please find enclosed a letter for you which arrived today and a
reminder that I forwarded some mail to you on Friday, care of the YMCA in
Harrisburg.

Please find enclosed also copies of the remainder of my letters to
Washington.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms

Enc: (3)



Y
M C.A Hotel

Harris

burg

Pa.

April
7

-
1959

Dear miss
Cummingham,

I Came here

yesterday
afternoon after

a

very

intolerable

flight from Chatanooga
Because

I am
always very

faurible to airtickness - to His

high

was a
genuine

Fortune

for

me
During

4

hours I did not cease to rount
for many trues,

and to

day,

I am still

felling

the disastrers

Consequences of

this airtickness which became

real tickness in that

May

I take this

opportunity

to

tuggest

you

to tend me in the

future, exclusively
tickets

for greyhound
Ires

for my

next
trefs

in
every place

until

my returning

have?

I am

flawing

to leave Harris

brug

next

fatheday

but I am not true whether I will

Hay

in Phila
delplure

or Willow
groves

next

to

please

Miss
lumingham,

wait
for
about

my

letter which will
inform you my

future

location, before tending

as
forwarding any

mail

for

me

By

the

way,

I do hot think that it

would be
necessary

her
ceforth

to ask
anyone

to make
arrangements for horeining for

me, even

at the

Y.M.

C.A. hotels It
invery easy for

me

to frid
out

by
myself

the convenient and
profes

functerly yourplace

to

they

Moonghanha



-------------

- -- - - - - ---~ ~ --- -

-~~4-. -------------s.?u/- '/j1 - f_if --
yruch

Hotel

Harristring

Pa.

April.

8

Dear Inis

Cumming
ham,

two mails

Thank

I think
you very

that

you

much for
realize

these

now,

last

that I have taken the

precaution

to

inform

you

and Mr Middletton

by

air. mail
of

this

delay

Which was

Completely

un
dependent

from my

will

About the

for farcels,

Z must

avow to

you

that
before learning

East

Lauring,I have text

many of

tuch or

faced

Coutai-

hing mainly

used clothes - Indue I have

fun

wide have

Rigles

without

any

value

under the declaration

// Box

containing

used clothes and

Miscellaneous without

any

Commercial value"

In

any

care I Lav 'not

shipped any

unlawful

or

prohibited

items , bender it

has

practically ingrodit

He

for

me to ever-

murathe

exactly

the

Complete

list

of

contents

with their value

L am

very
anwayed

because L

expect



that

they

will where to

you, by

the fame

way,
many

other and Firmilat
far kages

-

And I unu

very tony

Dear him

for

this desterbance caused

to

you

Heare
accept my

found
apolizites

now,
may

I

propose you

2

following

makes
muggestian for

the tettlement

of

this

feeding

First - Will

you,

Wein
Ceunsigham

ac.

cept,

to

this

all

my fackages refuted

by

the Post

office
through

the channel

of

the
Michigan

State
University Advitory

group

at

daigan for

me ?

naturally,

I

engage myself

to

pay any

entra
change

for
Heightent of

all

exceeding

load

of

22

pounds you promised

to

this free
to

falgon
for

all

of

us

Second In the case

of
the

refect of

the

first proportion may

I ask

you

to

just
this

package
and the others one

27 any,
in force closet or warehouse

depending

on

now
office awaiting for my

eventual

between to the

Canybus

in order to tellle



the

groblem
by myself

July

When

going from
Cosouto to

Chicago

Z think that

I mayhave a Honores in Dehoil -

By

the

may,

may

L alk

you,

Miss
Cummingham,

a

fabour

I world like

profit of
this

opportunity

to Corne back
again

to East

Laking

in order

1%

to bid

good
bye

to

you

to or

theirbaum to his De

Koring

to Partor

Williams and

many

other

good friends

201
to tellie

definitifely

the

question
above - mentioned

I do like to make this
farewell

Visit to this

very

nice and

lovely place
where I lived

during

there last 6 months

and whose tourcies still Zemain
precious

and

profound for

me

he there condition
may

I
hope,

Dear him

Cumming

Laur that

you

do not

fee

any objection

to this second
propon

him:

I am

very

auxious

of receiving your

favorable

and Wer Thank
you very

much

your

Hoanghanker



\ 

Lorder Hotel

Muladelphia
- Pa

April 13-1959

Dear min
Cummingham,

I have
grint

contacted Mr. Eraus in his

officeat Willow
quore

- and I will
spend

this week with

him her . Evaus has

especially urged

me to
Hay

ah

Philadelphia

and to
g

each

morning

here
by

hain

and to be back in the
afternoon

- Because
of

the

Hotage of good

hotels in this

locality
it teems

to be the best tolution to choose - to do I

Then

from

now until the 24
th

of
this

month
please,

/ him
Cummingham,

tend or

for
Hard

my

mails to this address :

Hoang
ran - Loe

London Hotel- -
Room

47
106-108 North 15th

theet

Philadelplica ,

Sincerely your

Monagrable

P.S.
They

have made true reteration
for

me at

the
Y.

M ,C .A But be cause

of

the

fact
that

I was

given

a 200m in the 13th

floar,
L

had to more

quickly
because,

as

you
know,

Z was Lick mth Were
rapid

elevators- -

London Hotel is located in the fame black

and I are
lodged

in the 2 nd

floor



Mr. Hoang Van Loe 
London Hotel - Room 47 
lo6 ~ 108 North 15th Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsyl vania 

Dear Mr. Loe: 

April J.4, 1959 

Thank you for your letter of April 13th regarding your stay in 
Philadelphia. Now that I have your address I am able to send your 
per diem check and. mail from home (under separate cover) . I am 
also enclosing our latest memorandum. 

I am sure that part of the difficulty in Hm-risburg was due to 
the necessity to compress your program to fit into four days rather 
than five . Is is not unusual for participants to realize once they 
have left campus that it is much more difficult to speak English and 
be constantJ.y with people during the average work day. I believe that 
you _c.Jn now S'ruf", that in themsel:ies - field tri~ are more wearing 
than work here on the campus . 

As to the solution for the things that have returned from San 
Francisco, I agree with you that the second solution would seem to 
be the best. Pleasd find enclosed copies of my letters to Albany 
including a recommendation that you stay at International House in 
Albany. I am also encloeing a thermof · ~ copy of Mr. Hoff's answer 
to nzy- request for one week's program at the Civil Ser rice Commission. 
In addition, please find several more labels should you accumulate 
a sufficient quantity of books and documents ·- so that you can send :\ 

l 

these direct4'" to Vietnam rather than have them mailed to East Lansin •. 1 

/\;Zi. ,. ' 

EC:ms 

Ene: Sales slip 
(2) thermofax ltrs 
(2) cc ltrs 
(1) memo 

Mailing labels 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 
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April 14, 1959

Mr. Hoang Van Loc
London Hotel -Room 47
106 - 108 North 15th Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Loc:

Thank you for your letter of April 13th regarding your stay in
Philadelphia. Now that I have your address I am able to send your
per diem check and mail from home (under separate cover). I am
also enclosing our latest memorandum.

I am sure that part of the difficulty in Harrisburg was due to
the necessity to compress your program to fit into four days rather
than five. It is not unusual for participants to realize once they
have left campus that it is much more difficult to speak English and
be constantly with people during the average work day. I believe that
you can now see, that in themselves - field trips are more wearing
than work here on the campus.

As to the solution for the things that have returned from San
Francisco, I agree with you that the second solution would seem to
be the best. Please find enclosed copies of my letters to Albany
including a recommendation that you stay at International House in
Albany. I am also enclosing a thermof copy of Mr. Hoff's answer
to my request for one week's program at the Civil Service Commission.
In addition, please find several more labels should you accumulate
a sufficient quantity of books and documents - so that you can send
these directly to Vietnam rather than have them mailed to East Lansing.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms

Sales slipEnc:
(2) thermofax ltrs
(2) cc ltrs
(1) memo

Mailing labels



Mr. Hoang Van Loe 
London Hotel - Room 47 
lo6 - 108 North 15th Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. 1oc: 

April 14, 1959 

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from 
April 16th to the JOth, and three letters from home which I was unable 
to forward until I received your present address . 

Another letter with mailing labels, a memorandum, and copies of 
business letters is on its way to you in the regular mail. 

Sincere~ your13, 

Elsie Cunningham 
EC:ms Administrative Assistant 

Enc: ck # 77o61 
(3) letters 
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April 14, 1959

Mr. Hoang Van Loc
London Hotel - Room 47
106 - 108 North 15th Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Loc:

Please find enclosed your per diem check for the period from
April 16th to the 30th, and three letters from home which I was unable
to forward until I received your present address.

Another letter with mailing labels, a memorandum, and copies of
business letters is on its way to you in the regular mail.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
EC:ms Administrative Assistant

Enc: ck # 77061
(3) letters
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